
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/07/19 1st Payment 993,395

2nd Payment 1,043,064
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,095,218

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,149,979
5th Payment 1,207,477

1 06/05/19 Wed $25,506,384 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,923,526 1.543 4.3% 4.3% 6th Payment 1,267,851

2 06/08/19 Sat $25,943,583 $53,161,453 $53,000,000 $34,600,000 1.530 4.3% 8.4% 7th Payment 1,331,244
3 06/12/19 Wed $25,633,916 $66,498,791 $66,000,000 $43,100,000 1.530 4.3% 12.4% 8th Payment 1,397,806
4 06/15/19 Sat $26,529,908 $80,302,315 $0 1.530 4.4% 16.2% 9th Payment 1,467,696
5 06/19/19 Wed $26,979,697 $94,339,864 $0 1.530 4.5% 20.0% 10th Payment 1,541,081
6 06/22/19 Sat $27,577,839 $108,263,108 $0 1.530 4.6% 23.7% 11th Payment 1,618,135
7 06/26/19 Wed $28,328,681 $121,268,819 $0 1.530 4.7% 27.3% 12th Payment 1,699,042
8 06/29/19 Sat $27,806,735 $134,034,905 $0 1.530 4.6% 30.7% 13th Payment 1,783,994
9 07/03/19 Wed $27,266,356 $146,552,902 $0 1.530 4.6% 33.9% 14th Payment 1,873,194

10 07/06/19 Sat $31,104,614 $160,833,045 $0 1.530 5.2% 37.3% 15th Payment 1,966,854
11 07/10/19 Wed $30,429,253 $174,803,129 $0 1.530 5.1% 40.5% 16th Payment 2,065,196
12 07/13/19 Sat $33,904,030 $190,368,486 $0 1.530 5.6% 43.8% 17th Payment 2,168,456
13 07/17/19 Wed $31,220,414 $204,701,792 $0 1.530 5.2% 46.7% 18th Payment 2,276,879
14 07/20/19 Sat $36,094,230 $221,272,670 $0 1.530 6.0% 49.9% 19th Payment 2,390,723
15 07/24/19 Wed $33,437,063 $236,623,642 $0 1.530 5.6% 52.7% 20th Payment 2,510,259
16 07/27/19 Sat $40,725,119 $255,320,564 $0 1.530 6.7% 55.9% 21st Payment 2,635,772
17 07/31/19 Wed $40,492,283 $273,910,590 $0 1.530 6.7% 58.9% 22nd Payment 2,767,561
18 08/03/19 Sat $44,838,357 $294,495,901 $0 1.530 7.4% 61.9% 23rd Payment 2,905,939
19 08/07/19 Wed $44,541,512 $314,944,930 $0 1.530 7.3% 64.7% 24th Payment 3,051,235
20 08/10/19 Sat $60,531,781 $342,735,100 $0 1.530 9.8% 68.2% 25th Payment 3,203,797
21 08/14/19 Wed $104,227,137 $390,585,828 $0 1.530 16.3% 73.4% 26th Payment 3,363,987
22 08/17/19 Sat $65,071,665 $420,460,260 $0 1.530 10.5% 76.2% 27th Payment 3,532,186
23 08/21/19 Wed $112,044,172 $471,899,793 $0 1.530 17.4% 80.3% 28th Payment 3,708,796
24 08/24/19 Sat $97,607,497 $516,711,441 $0 1.530 15.4% 83.4% 29th Payment 3,894,236
25 08/28/19 Wed $179,270,676 $599,014,694 $0 1.530 26.4% 87.8% 30th Payment 4,088,947
26 08/31/19 Sat $185,454,245 $0 $0 1.530 27.2% 91.1%

Total 66,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,100,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/7/2019


